stock resulting in the issuance of 286,055 shares of common stock based on the initial public offering price of $15.00 per share, and (vi) the
completion of this offering at the initial public offering price of $15.00 per share, the difference between existing stockholders and new investors
with respect to the number of shares of common stock purchased from us, the total consideration paid to us and the average price per share paid,
before deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses:

58

Initial public offering price per share   $ 15.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2013   $   0.74
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors   2.13

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering   2.87

Dilution per share to new investors in this offering   $ 12.13

   Shares Purchased   Total Consideration   Average
Price

Per Share   Number   Percent   Amount   Percent

(in thousands, except percentages and per

share data)
Existing stockholders   26,551   83.1 %   $ 66,775   45.1 %   $ 2.51
New public investors   5,417   16.9   81,252   54.9   15.00

Total   31,968   100.0 %   $ 148,027   100.0 %   $ 4.63

Table of Contents

To the extent that the outstanding warrant or any of our outstanding options are exercised, investors will experience further dilution.

Except as otherwise indicated, the above discussion and tables assumes no exercise by the underwriters of their option to purchase up to an
additional 1,015,649 shares from us. If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full, our existing stockholders would own 80.5%
and our new investors would own 19.5% of the total number of shares of our common stock outstanding upon the completion of this offering.